
 

DECLARATION OF 

CONFORMITY 

In compliance with the following 
European Regulation : 
 EC 1935/2004 

Equipment (machine, system, complex), 
 model  and type :  

TCSILICO  
Page 1 of 1 

   

 
 

 
 

As per Reg. EC 1935/2004 the undersigned Alessandro MARTELLATO, as sole Administrator of 
MARTELLATO S.r.L. – Via Rovigo n. 1/B - 35010 Vigonza  (PD) regarding the item “TCSILICO” 
(The silicone mat is used in contact with the plate of the SPINNER) 
 

declares that 

1) the article is produced in trasparent silicone 

2) the item meet relevant requirements laid down in Regulation EC 1935/2004 and Italian D.M. 
21/03/1973 and smi. 

3) the article is intended to get in contact with foods (under see the attached A) 

4) the ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the article 
is 1,0 ml/cm2 
 

Attached A 

Global Migration – Liquid symulant Condition of contact Exit 

Acetic acid 3% 
Ethanol at 50% 
Olive oil 

2 hours at the temperature of  100° max, 3 a. 
2 hours at the temperature of  100° max, 3 a. 
2 hours at the temperature of  175° max, 3 a. 

Conform 
Conform 
Conform 

 

The items are produced in good practices of manufacturing as per EC/2023/2006 Regulation so that: 

⚫ the food must be no toxic 
⚫ do not affect organoleptic characteristics 
 

In any event: 
 
The conformity gets subject to the respect for the conditions of storage, handling and use taking into 
account 
the particular characteristics of the material or the object, the conditions such as planned by the 
manners or the professional codes. 

This document contains information based on our current knowledge.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Place and date of release: Vigonza (PD), 11/02/2019 

 
 

Name, function:  Alessandro Martellato 

The Only Administrator  

 

Signature: 

 

 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Martellato SRL - Via Rovigo, 1/B - 35010 Vigonza PD - Italy 
hereby declares that the products: 

SPINNER

Electric Cake Turntable 

meets the requirements of the following European Directives: 

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU (LVD) 

Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC) 
and harmonized norms EN 60335-1:2008, EN 61000-6-1:2007, EN 61000-6-3:2007 

Martellato SRL also hereby declares that the appliances meet the requirements of European directive 
2011/65/EU 

Vigonza, 18/02/2019   Martellato Alessandro 
the only Administrator 

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE

Martellato SRL - Via Rovigo, 1/B - 35010 Vigonza PD - Italy 
Dichiara che i prodotti: 

SPINNER

Giratorta Elettrico

è conforme alle seguenti Direttive Europee: 

Direttiva Bassa Tensione 2014/35/EU (LVD) 

Direttiva Compatibilità Elettromagnetica 2014/30/EU (EMC)
Sono state inoltre applicate le seguenti norme: EN 60335-1:2008, EN 61000-6-1:2007,

EN 61000-6-3:2007 

Si dichiara inoltre che le apparecchiature sono conformi 
alla direttiva europea 2011/65/UE

Vigonza, 18/02/2019    Martellato Alessandro 
the only Administrator 

28




